construed to apply to cases now pending which involve
the legality or validity of any such certificates of sale.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 6, 1901.

CHAPTER 160. S. F. No. 222.

An act to amend chapter one hundred and one (101) Amendment.
... r ,- -.,• j. r ,1 -i. i T i 1 nlform cer-of the Laws of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred tidcates tor

and ninety-nine (1899). entitled An act for uniform teachera-
statc certificates for teachers in certain public schools in
this state, and to repeal all laws inconsistent therewith.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section three (3) of chapter one
hundred and one (101) of the General Laws of Minne-
sota for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine
(1899), is amended by adding thereto the following:

Section 3, The certificate of a state normal school in
Minnesota that the holder has completed the three (3)
years' certificate course in that school, shall, when ap-